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Bus Driver Directions For SCC-001A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Route: SCC-001A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Bus: 31
Driver:

Start Time:
End Time:

Total Time:

Anchor: SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER Distance:

Driver Sign-On Time:07:02 am

Notes:

7:14 am GARAGE
Start on

Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Continue on

7:37 am START (1)

6400 E 35TH ST

E 35TH ST
FULLER AVE

E 35TH TERR
BENNINGTON AVE
E STADIUM DR
RAYTOWN RD
1435 SE

E 55TH ST

1435 NE

E 63RD TRFY
BLUE PARKWAY ON RAMP
BLUE PKWY

E 350 HWY

E 75TH ST
WESTRIDGE RD

E 78TH ST

E 77TH TERR

E 77TH TERR @ LARSON AVE

Days: MTWHF HEAVENLEE AUSTIN
Comments:

Continue on E 77TH TERR
Right turn at WESTRIDGE RD
Left turn at E 75TH ST
Right turn at RAYTOWN RD
Right turn at RAYTOWN RD
Sharp Right at RAYTOWN RD
Continue on E 59TH ST
Left turn at STERLING AVE
Left turn at E 50TH TERR

7:55am END (2)

Days: MTWHF

E 50TH TERR @ HARRIS AVE

D'KHARI TANNER

Comments: 08 30 19

07:14 am
08:25 am
71:33

26.21 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance

Total Riders: 2

Max Load: 2

Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:

Pick Up Drop Off

0.06
0.06
0.07
0.17
0.30
0.45
1.86
0.01
0.98
0.46
0.31
0.41
1.41
1.27
0.34
0.22
0.11

PICKUP

0.17
0.28
1.25
1.26
0.75
0.02
0.75
1.03
0.17

PICKUP

Grade: 03

Grade: 01
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Kansas City School District 33

Bus Driver Directions For SCC-001A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Continue on

8:15am DEST (3)

Continue on

Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
HARRIS AVE 0.25
E 53RD ST 0.34
HARDY AVE 0.28
E 55TH ST 0.07
ASH AVE 0.09
E 56TH ST 0.38
E 55TH ST 1.90
| 435 SE 0.95
E 63RD TRFY 1.93
E 63RD ST 0.32
JACKSON AVE 0.01
SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER 0.14
SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER 2
SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER 0.06
>>TURNAROUND< SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER (END)  0.20
JACKSON AVE 0.01
E 63RD ST 0.24
SWOPE PKWY 0.92
CLEVELAND AVE 0.90
E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 0.51
S EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 1.48
LEEDS TRFY 0.58
STADIUM DR 0.07
E STADIUM DR 0.13
FREMONT AVE 0.25
E 35TH ST 0.00

Right turn at
8:25am GARAGE

6400 E 35TH ST
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Kansas City School District 33

Bus Driver Directions For SCC-002A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Route: SCC-002A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM Start Time:
Bus: 32 End Time:
Driver: Total Time:
Anchor: SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER Distance:

Driver Sign-On Time:07:40 am

Notes:

7:52 am GARAGE 6400 E 35TH ST
Start on E 35TH ST
Right turn at FULLER AVE
Right turn at E 35TH TERR
Left turn at FREMONT AVE
Right turn at E STADIUM DR
Continue on STADIUM DR
Bear Left on E 31ST ST
Bear Left on E LINWOOD BLVD

07:52 am
08:26 am
33:28

15.05 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance

Total Riders: 5

Max Load: 5

Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

0.06
0.06
0.06
0.18
0.13
0.86
0.23
0.52

7:57 am START (1) E LINWOOD BLVD @ SPRUCE AVE

Days: MTWHF JAYONNA AUSTIN
Comments:
Continue on E LINWOOD BLVD
Left turn at BENTON BLVD
7:59 am STOP (2) BENTON BLVD @ E 35TH ST
Days: MTWHF LAYLA STARR
Comments:
Right turn at E 35TH ST
Left turn at PROSPECT AVE
Right turn at E 38TH ST
8:02am STOP (3) E 38TH ST @ GARFIELD AVE
Days: MTWHF ZURI TAYLOR
Comments:
Left turn at GARFIELD AVE
Left turn at E 39TH ST
Right turn at PROSPECT AVE
Left turn at E 55TH ST
8:08am STOP (4) E 55TH ST @ INDIANA AVE
Days: MTWHF MELODY MCCAY
Comments:  dead stop
Continue on E 55TH ST
Right turn at SWOPE PKWY
Continue on SWOPE PKWY S
Continue on SWOPE PKWY
Left turn at E 59TH ST
8:10am END (5) E 59TH ST @ ELMWOOD AVE

PICKUP

0.68
0.37

PICKUP

0.37
0.37
0.33

PICKUP

0.14
0.33
2.00
0.50

PICKUP

0.20
0.09
0.04
0.38
0.51

PICKUP

Grade:

Grade:

Grade:

Grade:

02

01

01

03
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Days: MTWHF

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

Continue on

8:15am DEST (6)

Continue on

Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at

8:26 am GARAGE

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
SHIANN NELSON Grade: 01
Comments:
E 59TH ST 0.23
MANCHESTERR TRAFFICWAY TERR 0.23
MANCHESTERR TRAFFICWAY TERR 0.03
MANCHESTER TRFY 0.10
E 63RD TRFY 0.22
E 63RD ST 0.32
JACKSON AVE 0.01
SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER 0.14
SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER
SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER 0.06
>>TURNAROUND< SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER (END) 0.20
JACKSON AVE 0.01
E 63RD ST 0.24
SWOPE PKWY 0.92
CLEVELAND AVE 0.90
E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 0.51
S EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 1.48
LEEDS TRFY 0.58
STADIUM DR 0.07
E STADIUM DR 0.13
FREMONT AVE 0.25
E 35TH ST 0.00

Kansas City School District 33
Bus Driver Directions For SCC-002A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM
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6400 E 35TH ST
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Bus Driver Directions For SCC-003A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Route: SCC-003A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Bus: 33
Driver:

Start Time:
End Time:

Total Time:

Anchor: SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER Distance:

Driver Sign-On Time:07:18 am

Notes:

7:30 am GARAGE
Start on

Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Bear Left on
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

7:47 am START (1)
Days: MTWHF
Days: MTWHF

Continue on
Left turn at

7:50 am STOP (2)
Days: MTWHF

Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

7:55am STOP (3)

Days: MTWHF

6400 E 35TH ST
E35TH ST

FULLER AVE

E 35TH TERR

FREMONT AVE

E STADIUM DR

STADIUM DR

LEEDS TRFY

S EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD
E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD
CLEVELAND AVE

E 55TH ST

PASEO BLVD

PASEO BLVD

E MEYER BLVD

ROCKHILL RD

E GREGORY BLVD

WALNUT ST

E 75TH ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST @ W 80TH ST

LEWIS MIDDLETON
Comments:

SAMUEL MIDDLETON
Comments:

MAIN ST

E 81ST ST

E 81ST ST @ CAMPBELL ST

JASON WILLIAMS
Comments:
CAMPBELL ST
E 79TH TERR
TROOST AVE
E 75TH ST
MONTGALL AVE

MONTGALL AVE @ E 74TH ST

ARMANI ROGERS

Comments:

07:30 am
08:26 am
56:23

25.51 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance

Total Riders: 9

Max Load: 9

Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:

Pick Up Drop Off

0.06
0.06
0.06
0.18
0.13
0.07
0.59
1.46
0.51
0.86
1.44
0.58
0.49
0.33
1.09
0.06
0.50
0.06
0.63

PICKUP

0.13
0.64

PICKUP

0.19
0.14
0.56
1.06
0.12

PICKUP

Grade: 02

Grade: 05

Grade: 03

Grade: 05
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Bus Driver Directions For SCC-003A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at

7:57am STOP (4)
Days: MTWHF

Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at

8:00 am STOP (5)
Days: MTWHF

Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

8:05am STOP (6)
Days: MTWHF

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at

8:06 am STOP (7)
Days: MTWHF

Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Right turn at

8:11 am STOP (8)
Days: MTWHF

Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at

8:15am DEST (9)

Continue on

Kansas City School District 33

Page 2

>>TURNAROUND< SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER (END)  0.20

Continue on
Left turn at

JACKSON AVE 0.01
E 63RD ST 0.24

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
E 74TH ST 0.05
CHESTNUT AVE 0.12
E 75TH ST 0.63
CLEVELAND AVE 0.25
CLEVELAND AVE @ E 73RD ST 1
PICKUP
KAYLEE MCARTHUR Grade: 01
Comments:
CLEVELAND AVE 0.31
E GREGORY BLVD 1.02
BROOKLYN AVE 0.06
BROOKLYN AVE @ E 70TH TERR 1
PICKUP
MARIAH TABRON Grade: 01
Comments:
E 70TH TERR 0.11
PASEO BLVD 0.32
E 68TH ST 0.03
PASEO BLVD 0.69
E MEYER BLVD 0.07
PASEO BLVD 0.05
E 63RD ST 0.37
ROCKHILL RD 0.35
E 60TH ST 0.06
E 60TH ST @ CHARLOTTE ST 1
PICKUP
RODNEY DENSON Grade: 03
Comments:
E 60TH ST 0.19
CHERRY ST 0.24
E 58TH ST 0.06
E 58TH ST @ KENWOOD AVE 1
PICKUP
OLIVE GOODWIN Grade: 03
Comments:
KENWOOD AVE 0.12
E 59TH ST 1.55
AGNES AVE 0.11
E 60TH ST 0.06
E 60TH ST @ S BENTON AVE 1
PICKUP
JLYL BIRDWELL Grade: 02
Comments:  cab 08 30 19
S BENTON AVE 0.36
E 63RD ST 0.82
SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER 0.14
SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER
SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER 0.06
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Bus Driver Directions For SCC-003A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Right turn at SWOPE PKWY 0.92
Continue on CLEVELAND AVE 0.90
Right turn at E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 0.51
Continue on S EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 1.48
Right turn at LEEDS TRFY 0.58
Right turn at STADIUM DR 0.07
Continue on E STADIUM DR 0.13
Left turn at FREMONT AVE 0.25
Right turn at E 35TH ST 0.00

8:26 am GARAGE 6400 E 35TH ST



