### AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For SCC-001A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Route: SCC-001A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM Start Time: 07:14 am Total Riders: 2
Bus: 31 Start Time: 08:25 am Max Load: 2

Driver: Total Time: 71:33 Route Days: MTWHF Anchor: SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER Distance: 26.21 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Package #:

**Driver Sign-On Time:** 07:02 am **Driver Sign-Off Time:** N/A

Notes:

140103.			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
7:14 am	GARAGE Start on	6400 E 35TH ST E 35TH ST	0.06		
	Right turn at	FULLER AVE	0.06		
	Left turn at	E 35TH TERR	0.07		
	Continue on	BENNINGTON AVE	0.17		
	Left turn at	E STADIUM DR	0.30		
	Right turn at	RAYTOWN RD	0.45		
	Right turn at	I 435 SE	1.86		
	Left turn at	E 55TH ST	0.01		
	Right turn at	I 435 NE	0.98		
	Left turn at	E 63RD TRFY	0.46		
	Continue on	<b>BLUE PARKWAY ON RAMP</b>	0.31		
	Continue on	BLUE PKWY	0.41		
	Continue on	E 350 HWY	1.41		
	Left turn at	E 75TH ST	1.27		
	Right turn at	WESTRIDGE RD	0.34		
	Left turn at	E 78TH ST	0.22		
	Continue on	E 77TH TERR	0.11		
7:37 am	START (1)	E 77TH TERR @ LARSON AVE		1	
			<u>PICKUP</u>		
Days: MTV		EAVENLEE AUSTIN pmments:			Grade: 03
	Continue on	E 77TH TERR	0.17		
	Right turn at	WESTRIDGE RD	0.28		
	Left turn at	E 75TH ST	1.25		
	Right turn at	RAYTOWN RD	1.26		
	Right turn at	RAYTOWN RD	0.75		
	Sharp Right at	RAYTOWN RD	0.02		
	Continue on	E 59TH ST	0.75		
	Left turn at	STERLING AVE	1.03		
	Left turn at	E 50TH TERR	0.17		
7:55 am	END (2)	E 50TH TERR @ HARRIS AVE	<u>PICKUP</u>	1	
Days: MTV		KHARI TANNER omments: 08 30 19			Grade: 01

# AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For SCC-001A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

		С	istance	Pick Up	Drop Off
	Continue on	HARRIS AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at	E 53RD ST	0.34		
	Left turn at	HARDY AVE	0.28		
	Right turn at	E 55TH ST	0.07		
	Left turn at	ASH AVE	0.09		
	Right turn at	E 56TH ST	0.38		
	Continue on	E 55TH ST	1.90		
	Left turn at	I 435 SE	0.95		
	Right turn at	E 63RD TRFY	1.93		
	Continue on	E 63RD ST	0.32		
	Left turn at	JACKSON AVE	0.01		
	Continue on	SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER	0.14		
8:15 am	DEST (3) Continue on	SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER	₹ 0.06		2
	>>TURNAROU	IND <southeast (end)<="" center="" community="" td=""><td>0.20</td><td></td><td></td></southeast>	0.20		
	Continue on	JACKSON AVE	0.01		
	Left turn at	E 63RD ST	0.24		
	Right turn at	SWOPE PKWY	0.92		
	Continue on	CLEVELAND AVE	0.90		
	Right turn at	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.51		
	Continue on	S EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	1.48		
	Right turn at	LEEDS TRFY	0.58		
	Right turn at	STADIUM DR	0.07		
	Continue on	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at	E 35TH ST	0.00		
8:25 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			

#### Bus Driver Directions For SCC-002A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Route: SCC-002A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM Start Time: 07:52 am Total Riders: 5 Bus: End Time: 08:26 am Max Load:

Driver: Total Time: 33:28 Route Days: MTWHF Anchor: SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER Distance: 15.05 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Package #:

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A Driver Sign-On Time: 07:40 am

Notes:					
			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
7:52 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			
	Start on	E 35TH ST	0.06		
	Right turn at	FULLER AVE	0.06		
	Right turn at	E 35TH TERR	0.06		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.18		
	Right turn at	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Continue on	STADIUM DR	0.86		
	Bear Left on	E 31ST ST	0.23		
	Bear Left on	E LINWOOD BLVD	0.52		
7:57 am	START (1)	E LINWOOD BLVD @ SPRUCE /		1	
			<u>PICKUP</u>		
Days: MTV	VHF J.	AYONNA AUSTIN			Grade: 02
•		Comments:			01440.
	Continue on	E LINWOOD BLVD	0.68		
	Left turn at	BENTON BLVD	0.37		
7:59 am	STOP (2)	BENTON BLVD @ E 35TH ST		1	
	( )		PICKUP		
Days: <i>MT</i> V		AYLA STARR Comments:			Grade: 01
	Right turn at	E 35TH ST	0.37		
	Left turn at	PROSPECT AVE	0.37		
	Right turn at	E 38TH ST	0.33		
8:02 am	STOP (3)	E 38TH ST @ GARFIELD AVE		1	
	( )		<u> PICKUP</u>		
Days: MTV		ZURI TAYLOR Comments:			Grade: 01
	Left turn at	GARFIELD AVE	0.14		
	Left turn at	E 39TH ST	0.33		
	Right turn at	PROSPECT AVE	2.00		
	Left turn at	E 55TH ST	0.50		
8:08 am	STOP (4)	E 55TH ST @ INDIANA AVE		1	
0.00	(.,		PICKUP	-	
Days: MTV		MELODY MCCAY Comments: dead stop			Grade: 03
	Continue on	E 55TH ST	0.20		
	Right turn at	SWOPE PKWY	0.09		
	Continue on	SWOPE PKWY S	0.09		
	Continue on	SWOPE PKWY	0.38		
	Left turn at	E 59TH ST	0.51		
Q:10 am			0.01	4	
8:10 am	END (5)	E 59TH ST @ ELMWOOD AVE	<u>PICKUP</u>	1	

### ' AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For SCC-002A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
Days: MTWI	-	HIANN NELSON comments:			Grade: 01
	Continue on	E 59TH ST	0.23		
	Right turn at	MANCHESTERR TRAFFICWAY TERR	0.23		
	Left turn at	MANCHESTERR TRAFFICWAY TERR	0.03		
	Right turn at	MANCHESTER TRFY	0.10		
	Right turn at	E 63RD TRFY	0.22		
	Continue on	E 63RD ST	0.32		
	Left turn at	JACKSON AVE	0.01		
	Continue on	SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER	0.14		
8:15 am	DEST (6) Continue on	SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENT SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER	ER 0.06		5
	>>TURNAROU	IND< SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER (EN	D) 0.20		
	Continue on	JACKSON AVE	0.01		
	Left turn at	E 63RD ST	0.24		
	Right turn at	SWOPE PKWY	0.92		
	Continue on	CLEVELAND AVE	0.90		
	Right turn at	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.51		
	Continue on	S EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	1.48		
	Right turn at	LEEDS TRFY	0.58		
	Right turn at	STADIUM DR	0.07		
	Continue on	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at	E 35TH ST	0.00		
8:26 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			

### Bus Driver Directions For SCC-003A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

Route: SCC-003A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM Start Time: 07:30 am Total Riders: 9
Bus: 33 Total Riders: 9
Max Load: 9

Driver: Total Time: 56:23 Route Days: MTWHF Anchor: SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENTER Distance: 25.51 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Package #:

Page 1

**Driver Sign-On Time:** 07:18 am **Driver Sign-Off Time:** N/A

Notes:

Notes.			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
7:30 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			
	Start on	E 35TH ST	0.06		
	Right turn at	FULLER AVE	0.06		
	Right turn at	E 35TH TERR	0.06		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.18		
	Right turn at	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Continue on	STADIUM DR	0.07		
	Left turn at	LEEDS TRFY	0.59		
	Left turn at	S EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	1.46		
	Continue on	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.51		
	Left turn at	CLEVELAND AVE	0.86		
	Right turn at	E 55TH ST	1.44		
	Left turn at	PASEO BLVD	0.58		
	Bear Left on	PASEO BLVD	0.49		
	Continue on	E MEYER BLVD	0.33		
	Left turn at	ROCKHILL RD	1.09		
	Right turn at	E GREGORY BLVD	0.06		
	Left turn at	WALNUT ST	0.50		
	Right turn at	E 75TH ST	0.06		
	Left turn at	MAIN ST	0.63		
7:47 am	START (1)	MAIN ST @ W 80TH ST		2	
			<u>PICKUP</u>		
Days: MTV		EWIS MIDDLETON omments:			Grade: 02
Days: MTV		AMUEL MIDDLETON omments:			Grade: 05
	Continue on	MAIN ST	0.13		
	Left turn at	E 81ST ST	0.64		
7:50 am	STOP (2)	E 81ST ST @ CAMPBELL ST		1	
1100 a	<b>3.3.</b> ( <b>-</b> )		PICKUP	·	
Days: MTV		ASON WILLIAMS omments:			Grade: 03
	Left turn at	CAMPBELL ST	0.19		
	Right turn at	E 79TH TERR	0.14		
	Left turn at	TROOST AVE	0.56		
	Right turn at	E 75TH ST	1.06		
	Left turn at	MONTGALL AVE	0.12		
7:55 am	STOP (3)	MONTGALL AVE @ E 74TH ST		1	
	. ,		PICKUP	-	
Days: MTV		RMANI ROGERS omments:			Grade: 05

# AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For SCC-003A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
	Right turn at	E 74TH ST	0.05		
	Continue on	CHESTNUT AVE	0.12		
	Left turn at	E 75TH ST	0.63		
	Left turn at	CLEVELAND AVE	0.25		
7:57 am		CLEVELAND AVE @ E 73RD ST		1	
7.07 4	0.0. (4)		PICKUP	•	
Days: MTV		CAYLEE MCARTHUR Comments:			Grade: 01
	Continue on	CLEVELAND AVE	0.31		
	Left turn at	E GREGORY BLVD	1.02		
	Right turn at	BROOKLYN AVE	0.06		
8:00 am	STOP (5)	BROOKLYN AVE @ E 70TH TERR		1	
0.00 am	0101 (0)		PICKUP	•	
Days: MTV		- MARIAH TABRON Comments:			Grade: 01
	Left turn at	E 70TH TERR	0.11		
	Right turn at	PASEO BLVD	0.32		
	Left turn at	E 68TH ST	0.03		
	Right turn at	PASEO BLVD	0.69		
	Continue on	E MEYER BLVD	0.07		
	Continue on	PASEO BLVD	0.05		
	Left turn at	E 63RD ST	0.37		
	Right turn at	ROCKHILL RD	0.35		
	Left turn at	E 60TH ST	0.06		
8:05 am	STOP (6)	E 60TH ST @ CHARLOTTE ST		1	
	.,		PICKUP	•	
Days: <i>MTV</i>		RODNEY DENSON Comments:			Grade: 03
	Continue on	E 60TH ST	0.19		
	Right turn at	CHERRY ST	0.24		
	Right turn at	E 58TH ST	0.06		
8:06 am	STOP (7)	E 58TH ST @ KENWOOD AVE	PICKUP	1	
Days: MTV	-	DLIVE GOODWIN Comments:			Grade: 03
	Right turn at	KENWOOD AVE	0.12		
	Left turn at	E 59TH ST	1.55		
	Right turn at	AGNES AVE	0.11		
	Right turn at	E 60TH ST	0.06		
8:11 am	STOP (8)	E 60TH ST @ S BENTON AVE	210771	1	
		<u> </u>	PICKUP		
Days: MTV	-	LYL BIRDWELL Comments: cab 08 30 19			Grade: 02
	Left turn at	S BENTON AVE	0.36		
	Left turn at	E 63RD ST	0.82		
	Right turn at	SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER	0.14		
8:15 am	_	SOUTHEAST COMMUUNITY CENT	ΓER		9
	Continue on	SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER	0.06		
	>>TURNAROL	JND< SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER (EN	ND) 0.20		
	Continue on	JACKSON AVE	0.01		
	Left turn at	E 63RD ST	0.24		

# AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For SCC-003A LINC - SOUTHEAST AM LINC - SOUTHEAST AM

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
	Right turn at	SWOPE PKWY	0.92		
	Continue on	CLEVELAND AVE	0.90		
	Right turn at	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.51		
	Continue on	S EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	1.48		
	Right turn at	LEEDS TRFY	0.58		
	Right turn at	STADIUM DR	0.07		
	Continue on	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at	E 35TH ST	0.00		
8:26 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			